

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.114 OF 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Modex International Securities Ltd. ... Defendant

**WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.1819 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1555 OF 2021**

Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan i/by M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Company for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2ND AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that the Suit is wrongly on board since the claim in the Suit is in excess of Rs.100 Crores.

2. Hence, Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)