

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 114 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1555 OF 2021
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 1819 OF 2021**

National Stock Exchange of ... Plaintiff /Applicant
India Limited

Vs.

Modex International Securities Ltd.... Defendant

Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan i/b. M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for
the Plaintiff.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken up on production board on a praecipe submitted on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks extension of time to carry out amendment. Time to carry out amendment as per order dated 9th December 2025 is extended by two weeks.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]